	Act 4
	32.1
	32.2
	32.3
	32.4
	32.5

	Apr 30-May 4
	
	
	
	
	

	Week 33
	33.1
	33.2
	33.3
	33.4
	33.5

	May 7-11
	Act 1 QUIZ
	
	
	
	

	Week 34
	34.1
	34.2
	34.3
	34.4
	34.5

	May 14-18
	Act 2 Quiz
	
	
	Outline assigned
	Film project start

	Week 35
	35.1
	35.2
	35.3
	35.4
	No School

	May 21-25
	
	Act 3 Quiz
SBA Testing

	
	SBA Testing

	Memorial Day

	Week 36
	No School
	36.1
	36.2
	36.3
	36.4

	May 28-June 1
	Memorial Day
	SBA Testing
Watch Act 4
	Act 4 Quiz
Read Act 5
	SBA Testing
Finish Act 5
	 Watch Act 5
Outline rough draft due 8pm

	Week 37
	37.1
	37.2
	37.3
	37.4
	37.5

	June 4-8
	ACT 5 Quiz
	Work time
	Work time
	Work time
	Yearbook day


	Week 38
	38.1
	38.2
	38.3
	38.4
	38.5

	June 11-15
	Film Project
DUE 8am
Sharing + Review
	Film Project
Sharing + Review
RJ Packet due
Outline final draft due 8pm
	Finals Review
Journals due
Last day for late work
	FINAL EXAM 1/2
	FINAL EXAM 3/4

	Week 39
	39.1
	39.2
	39.3
	
	

	June 18-20
	Graduation
	FINAL EXAM 5/6
	No class!
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· Journals [Participation]: As always. 
· In Class Participation [Participation]: Reading aloud will be required for participation points. 
· R+J Worksheets [Process]: Worksheets will be submitted at the end of the unit in a packet, so keep track of them!
· Text Analysis [Writing]: You will write one short text analysis paper to continue working on essay-writing skills. 
· Quizzes [Culminating]: We will have a Grade-Cam reading quiz after every act. There will not be a unit test, but RJ questions will be a big portion of the final exam. 
· Film Project [Culminating]: You will produce a creative film project that reflects your learning, with a written justification of your work. 
